



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Armaan Verma, Advocate**

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Decree Holder on the ground that the Senior Counsel appearing for the Decree Holder is in some personal difficulty today.

List on 10.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 09, 2025

Rahul