



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L. Vishar Kumar, Mr. Armaan
Verma and Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocates.

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. Issue notice to the Judgment Debtors, through all permissible modes, returnable on 16.05.2025.
2. Affidavit of assets under Form 16A, Appendix E of Order XXI Rule 41(2) CPC be filed by the Judgement Debtor along with objections, if any, within four weeks from today.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 21, 2025/shivam