



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya and Mr.
Armaan Verma, Advocates.

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Sitwat Nabi and
Ms. Aditi Chaudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 15.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2025

S.Sharma

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:25:20