



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudrama Bhattacharrya, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L. Vishal Kumar and Mr.
Armaan Verma, Advocates.

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Harsh Nath Tiwari, Advocate for
JD1 and JD2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 945/2025

1. This application is filed by the Decree Holder under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure for early hearing of petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.

EX.P. 2/2025

4. Affidavit of Judgment Debtor No. 2 will be filed positively before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 20.08.2025.

JULY 31, 2025/YA

JYOTI SINGH, J