



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

**AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL**

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

**AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: **Ms. Jahnvi Singh, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2025**

%

1. On 31.07.2025, Court had directed Judgment Debtor No.2 to ensure that the affidavit is filed before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Judgment Debtor No.2 submits that affidavit has been filed *albeit* belatedly on 19.08.2025, owing to the fact that Judgment Debtor No.2 was out of town.
2. Let the affidavit be placed on record, subject to payment of costs of Rs.25,000/- to the Decree Holder, within three weeks from today.
3. List on 24.09.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2025/YA/RW**