



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Armaan Verma and Mr. Piyush
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Jahnvi Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

List on 24.09.2025, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

S.Sharma