



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L. Vishal Kumar and Mr.
Armaan Verma, Advocates.

Versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Jahnvi Singh
and Ms. Tanupriya Jaiswal, Advocates for JD1 and
JD2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

List on 11.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/YA