



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Ms. Bhumika Goswami, Mr. Ayushman Singh and Mr. L. Vishal Kumar, Advs.

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Harshita Singhal and Ms. Tanu Priya Jaiswal, Advs. for JD-1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

It is already 05:45 PM.

Due to the paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 16.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

Prateek