



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. L. Vishal Kumar, Mr.
Armaan Verma & Ms. Shweta Singh

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Harshita Singhal
& Ms. Tanu Priya Jaiswal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the decree holder requests adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the judgement debtors submits that the parties are ready to settle the matter and seeks time to have instructions with regard to proposal of the settlement.
3. Put up on 21.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

Ch