



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Armaan Verma, Adv.**

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 612/2026

Issue notice for the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Ch