



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 14/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 612/2026**

AKASH NARAYAN SAHGAL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Armaan Verma, Mr. L. Vishal
Kumar & Ms. Kannagi Richa, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

AKSHAYA JHA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Anmol Gulati & Ms. Shahnoor
Jahan, Advs. for JD-1&2. (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties.
2. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 05.08.2026.
3. Put up before Court on 05.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 21, 2026

'ha'